
SVAA Shoot Results from 

Tuscola County Archers 

Held Dec 3 & 4, 2022 

 

CATEGORY I 

P M FS 

442-22/2 – James Corriveau  (SFS) 

422-13/0 – Rick Cottrell  (TCA) 

 

A M FS-A   (428-441) 

431-16/2 – Michael Wollard  (FB) 

430-12/2 – Dan Groth  (FB) 

 

A M FS-B  (0-427) 

418-6/2 – Jordan Bragiel  (BCB) 

 

Sr M FS-A   (428-441) 

440-16/3 – Rob McPhee  (BCB) 

 

SSr M FS-AA  (442-450) 

442-24/2 – Mike Kage  (TCA) 

 

SSr M Fs-B  (0-427) 

388-3/0 – Dave Kenward  (TCA) 

340-2/0 – Steve Frederick  (TCA) 

 

MSr M FS-B   (0-427) 

413-8/1 – John Pierce  (SFS) 

388-7/2 – Pat Reis  (MMB) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

394-7/1 – Carter Maher  (SFS) 

 

Y M FS   (12-14 yr)*** 

416-8/3 – Jacob Groth  (FB) 

404-8/1 – Jared Frank  (TCA) 

389-3/0 – Tyler Sattelberg  (TCA) 

355-1/0 – Gary Kunse  (TCA) 

 

A M BHFS-B   (0-427)*** 

414-7/3 – Nick Montei  (TCA) 

411-7/0 – Keith Badour  (BCB) 

 

 

 

 

393-3/0 – Eric Maher  (SFS) 

392-5/1 – Keith Sloan  (TCA) 

 

MSr M BHFS-B   (0-427) 

358-3/0 – Dave McLachlan  (FB) 

 

Y M BHFS  (12-14 yrs) 

288-0/0 – Landon Montei  (TCA) 

 

C M BHFS   (11 yrs & under) 

386-4/2 – Carter Badour  (BCB) 

329-1/1 – Malaki Collins-Bolyard  (TCA) 

 

CATEGORY II 

YA F FS  (15-17 yrs) 

445-28/5 – Allison Prentice  (FB) 

 

Y F FS   (12-14 yrs) 

259-0/0 – Lilyana Groth  (FB) 

 

C F FS   (11 yrs & under) 

353-3/0 – Ashlynn Osborn  (TCA) 

351-4/0 – Zoe Montei  (TCA) 

 

YA F BHFS   (15-17 yrs) 

375-8/3 – Megan Macey   (TCA) 

 

Y F BHFS   (12-14 yrs) 

352-4/1 – Summer Collins-Bolyard  (TCA) 

 

CATEGORY III 

A M Traditional  (One class, all ages) 

319-0/0 – Bob Fenton  (MMB) 

 

No Style/No Club Listed 

390-4/2 – Logan Ruiz 

 



*** indicates classes that have qualified to earn 

team points 

 

Remember it is your responsibility to make sure 

your scorecards are filled out correctly 

 

RIBBONS 

 

Bay City Bowmen 

Jordan Bragiel  1st 

Rob McPhee  1st 

Carter Badour  1st 

Keith Badour  2nd 

 

Flint Bowmen 

Michael Wollard  1st 

Jacob Groth  1st 

Dave McLachlan  1st 

Allison Prentice  1st 

Lilyana Groth  1st 

Dan Groth  2nd 

 

Saginaw Field & Stream 

James Corriveau  1st 

John Pierce  1st 

Carter Maher  1st 

Eric Maher 3rd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuscola County Archers 

Mike Kage  1st 

Dave Kenward  1st 

Nick Montei  1st 

Landon Montei   1st 

Ashlynn Osborn  1st 

Megan Macey  1st 

Summer Collins-Bolyard  1st 

Rick Cottrell  2nd 

Steve Frederick  2nd 

Jared Frank  2nd 

Malaki Collins-Bolyard   2nd 

Zoe Montei  2nd   

Tyler Sattelberg  3rd 

Traditional Team Competition                      total 

5 pts – MMB  (B.Fenton  1st)………………………..14 

0 pts – MSU-AC  (no shooter present)…………..7 

0 pts – CASL  (no shooter present)………………..5 

*************************************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEAM COMPETITION                                                                                                                             total 

4 pts – FLINT BOWMEN  (I/J.Groth  1st)……………………………………………………………………………………...5 

4 pts – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (I/N.Montei  1st)………………………………………………………………..5 

3 pts - BAY CITY BOWMEN  (I/K. Badour  2nd)………………………………………………………………………………4 

2 pts – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (I/E.Maher  3rd)……………………………………………………………………2 

1 pt – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (team present)…………………………………………………………………………..6 

0 pts – CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  (no team present)…………………………………………………………….8 

0 pts – GUNS & BOWS  ( no team present)………………………………………………………………………………….0 

0 pts – LOOKING GLASS RIVER SPORTSMAN  (no team present)………………………………………………….0 

0 pts – MSU ARCHERY  (no team present)……………………………………………………………………………………2 

0 pts – MID-THUMB BOWMEN  (no team present)……………………………………………………………………..0 

0 pts – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION  (no team present)……………………………………………………………3 

0 pts – STERLING SPORTSMENS  (no team present)…………………………………………………………………….0 

0 pts – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS  (no team present)……………………………………………………………0 

 

 

Dec. 9, 10, 11               -              THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS              -           450 round 

                                                            9550 E. French Rd    Elsie 

 

Pre-registration – Ann Barnum   517-281-0334    email: notfifty@aol.com 

 

Line times -   Fri. 7pm     -      Sat. 10,  2     -     Sun. 10,  2 

************************************************************************************* 

 

Dec. 17, 18             -             LOOKING GLASS RIVER SPORTSMAN CLUB       -      450 round 

                                                          8855 Woodbury Rd     Laingsburg 

 

Pre-registration – Frank Busnardo    517-819-4434       email:  FPBuzz@yahoo.com 

 

Line times -    Sat. 10,  2       -      Sun. 10,  2  

************************************************************************************ 

 

Dec. 31, Jan. 1            -          SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION  CLUB          -         450 round 

                                                            4247  N. M-52       Owosso 

 

Pre-registration – Kevin Mahoney     989-721-7984   (please note number correction) 

 

Line times -    Sat. 10,  2         -       Sun. 10,  2 

*********************************************************************************** 


